







Ref.No.: MIPL/Sec./2022-23/Q-1/003

Date: 514/22

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Name of the Company: MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Company Code: 543464

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 from Promoters of the Company for the year ended on 31st March, 2022 for your kind perusal and record.

Kindly take this information on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

FOR, MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Maruti Interior Products Limited

Director

PARESH PURUSHOTAM LUNAGARIA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00320470















To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To
MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED
Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate

Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Paresh Purushotam Lunagaria**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **1480000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Paresh Purushotam Lunagaria

(Promoter)

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Pareshkumar Pushottambhai Lunagaria** karta of **Pareshkumar Pushottambhai Lunagaria - HUF**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **185000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

PARESHKUMAR PURSHOTTAMBHAI LUNAGARIA HUF

Pareshkumar Pushottambhai Lunagaria

Pareshkumar Pushottambhai Lunagaria - HUF

(Promoter)

Date: 5/4/22

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Purshotam Rudabhai Lunagaria**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **740000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Purshotam Rudabhai Lunagaria

P.R. Langear

(Promoter)

Date: 5/4/22

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To

MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate
Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

<u>Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Purshottam Rudabhai Lunagariya** karta of **Purshottam Rudabhai Lunagariya HUF**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **370000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Lunagariya Parshottambhai Rudabhai - HUF.

Purshottam Rudabhai Lunagariya Purshottam Rudabhai Lunagariya HUF (Promoter)

Date: 514122

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Nirmal Paresh Lunagaria**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **555000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Nirmal Paresh Lunagaria

(Promoter)

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To

MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate
Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Nirbhay Paresh Lunagaria**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **555000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Nirbhay Paresh Lunagaria (Promoter)

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To

MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate
Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

<u>Sub.</u>: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Parul Pareshkumar Lunagariya**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **740000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

413H M GE11218141

Parul Pareshkumar Lunagariya (Promoter)

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To
MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED
Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate

Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Jayaben Parshottam Lunagaria**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **555000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Jayaben Parshottam Lunagaria (Promoter)

J.P. Lunagaria

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To

MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate
Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Shweta Nirbhay Lunagaria**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **185000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Shweta Nirbhay Lunagaria

(Promoter)

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

To

MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Plot No 13 Survey No 236 Krishna Ind Estate
Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani Veraval, 360024

<u>Sub.</u>: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I, **Alisha Nirmal Lunagaria**, one of the Promoters of M/s. Maruti Interior Products Limited and holding **185000** shares as on March 31, 2022 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Alisha Nirmal Lunagaria (Promoter)